Department of Communications

www.dekalbcountyga.gov

MEDIA CONTACT:

Mary Hinkel, Charter Review Commission Secretary maryhinkel@comcast.net 404.235.5117

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 28, 2023

DeKalb County Charter Review Commission Notice and Agenda of December 6 Public Hearing

DECATUR, Ga.— The DeKalb County Charter Review Commission is charged with providing a comprehensive review of the Organizational Act of DeKalb County ("Charter") to ensure that County government is representative of all citizens of DeKalb County, responsive to the needs and demands of the citizens, and providing the best delivery of services to the citizens of DeKalb County. Over the course of its work the Charter Review Commission has developed edits to the Organizational Act and is asking for your thoughts on these changes at a public hearing on **Wednesday**, **December 6, at 6:00 p.m.** The hearing will be held in person at the Dunwoody City Hall Council Chambers (first floor), 4800 Ashford Dunwoody, Dunwoody, GA 30338. Free parking is available. The suggested changes to the Organizational Act can be found at this link:

https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/sites/default/files/users/user3677/ORGANIZATIONALACT%20WORKING%2010.31.23.pdf

AGENDA

Call to Order
Introduction of Charter Commission Members Present
Background and Status Report from Chair
Public Hearing: Remarks of DeKalb Residents (3 minutes each)
Adjournment

If you can't attend in person, the hearing will be livestreamed and can be viewed at this link: https://video.ibm.com/channel/dctv-channel-23
Written comments also can be submitted at this link: https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/form/charter-review-contacts